	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Satiend, California		Legislation Details				
File #:	22-2	2245 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Agreement Between Owner an Competitively Bid - ER Plumbin Bret Harte Middle School Main Replacement Project - Division Planning and Management	ng & Construction – Water Supply Line	
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed		
File created:	9/19	/2022	In control:	Chief Academic Officer		
On agenda:	10/2	6/2022	Final action:	10/26/2022		
Enactment date:	10/2	6/2022	Enactment #	: 22-1758		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between the District and ER Plumbing & Construction, Alameda, CA, for the latter, as lowest, responsible, responsible bidder, to provide Main Water Supply Line Replacement with work consisting of but not limited to replacing form meter at the sidewalk, approximately 350' of 4" Old Rusted Galvanized Water Main Line through the Parking lot & Playground, up to Main Building, for the Bret Harte Middle School Main Water Supply Line Replacement Project, in the amount of \$275,000.00, which includes a contingency allowance of \$25,000.00, with work anticipated to commence on October 27, 2022, and scheduled to last for ninety (90) days, with an anticipated ending of January 24, 2023.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 22-2245 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor – Competitively Bid - ER Plumbing & Construction – Bret Harte Middle School Main Water Supply Line Replacement Project - Division of Facilities Planning and Management					
Contact:	Marc.White@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction	Result	
10/26/2022	1	Board of Education	ŀ	dopted on the General Consent Re	eport Pass	